APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AIM CONVENT SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILLAGE - POHKARWAS, DISTRICT - BHIWANI,
HARYANA, BHIWANI, HARYANA - 127030

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. RAJESHWARI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA (ENGLISH), MED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID aimschool.edu01@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9413918822

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER [ e /o oot ctool infwp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF content/uploads/2025/06/HBSE-Affilation-letter-9th-

ANY to-12th.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://aimconventschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Socity-Registration.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://aimconventschool.in/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2025/06/Board-NOC.pdf

GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

https://aimconventschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-letter-1.pdf

APPLICABLE



5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE [ oc i cons ot ool infwp-
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/06/Bulding-certificate-2-1.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://aimconventschool.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-NOC-new.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://aimconventschool.in/wp-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/06/Copy-of-Self-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF Certificate.pdf
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://aimconventschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/water-new_merged.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://aimconventschool.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-chart.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://aimconventschool.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Academy-Year-
2025.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://aimconventschool.infwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/06/list-SMC.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://aimconventschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/List-PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://aimconventschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/3-years-result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. RAJESHWARI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 40
PGT 16
TGT 12
PRT 10
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 20:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR One special educator available
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS One counsellor and wellness teacher available
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 36 36 100 Very Good Result

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 38 38 100 Very Good Result



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

Rajeshwari

Suman Kumari

Sheetal

Nemeechand Goswami
Deepak Mittal

Digvijay Singh

Dinesh Insaan

Varsha Yadav

Kavita

Rekha

Principal
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT

PGT

PGT

11872.28

45 & 60

5& 68

YES
10
10

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rav917ZtUIM

M.A. M.Ed.

M.Sc (Chemistry), B.Ed
M.Sc (Zoology), B.Ed

M.Sc (Physics), B.Ed, GATE
M.Sc. (Mathematics) B.Ed.
MPEd. NIS

B.A. PSSA

M.A (Geography), B.Ed

M.A (Political Science), B.Ed,
D.Ed,

M.Sc. (Home Science), B.Ed



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Sunita Jakhar
Purshottam kumar
Kashish
Narendra Ranwa
Dharmendra Singh
Anshul

Seema

Sonika

Pramod Kumar
Dashrath Singh
Nishu Kumari
Nitish Kumar
Manisha

Savita

Neha

Rubi

Sumitra Bagaria
Durga Prasad
Sandeep Sunda
Dayawanti
Seema
Anuradha

Aarti

Lalita

Komal

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A Hindi & Sanskrit, B.Ed,

M.A (English), B.Ed

BBA, M.A (Economics)

M.Sc. B.Ed.

M.A. B.Ed.

BCA, M.Sc, B.Ed
M.A (History), B.Ed,

B.Tech (CSE)

M.A, B.Ed (Sanskrit & Hindi)

M.A(English), B.Ed
M.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc. B.Ed.

M.A, B.Ed

M.A Hindi, B.Ed
M.A Economics, B.Ed
B.A, B.Ed
M.Sc. B.Ed.
M.A. B.Ed.
M.Sc. B.Ed.
B.A, D.Ed.

B.A, D.Ed.

B.A, M.A
B.Com, M.Com
B.AD.Ed.

B.C.A



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Komal

Savita Rani

Neelam

Chahat

Reena

Sunita

Aman

Hari Shankar

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

Wellness Teacher
Special Education
Clerk

Librarian

B.A, M.A

M.Com,D.Ed.

12th, NTT

B.A, NTT B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

BSTC D.Ed.

BCA

B.Lib.l.Sc



