APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AIM CONVENT SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE - POHKARWAS, DISTRICT - BHIWANI, HARYANA, BHIWANI, HARYANA - 127030
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. RAJESHWARI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA (ENGLISH), MED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	aimschool.edu01@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9413918822

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://aimconventschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/HBSE-Affilation-letter-9th- to-12th.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://aimconventschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Socity-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://aimconventschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Board-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://aimconventschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-letter-1.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://aimconventschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Bulding-certificate-2-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://aimconventschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-NOC-new.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://aimconventschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Copy-of-Self- Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://aimconventschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/water-new_merged.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://aimconventschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-chart.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://aimconventschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Academy-Year- 2025.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://aimconventschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/list-SMC.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://aimconventschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/List-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://aimconventschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/3-years-result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. RAJESHWARI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	40
	PGT	16
	TGT	12
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	20:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	One special educator available
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	One counsellor and wellness teacher available

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	36	36	100	Very Good Result

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	38	38	100	Very Good Result

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11872.28
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 60
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 68
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rav917ZtUIM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Rajeshwari	Principal	M.A. M.Ed.
2	Suman Kumari	PGT	M.Sc (Chemistry), B.Ed
3	Sheetal	PGT	M.Sc (Zoology), B.Ed
4	Nemeechand Goswami	PGT	M.Sc (Physics), B.Ed, GATE
5	Deepak Mittal	PGT	M.Sc. (Mathematics) B.Ed.
6	Digvijay Singh	PGT	MPEd. NIS
7	Dinesh Insaan	PGT	B.A. PSSA
8	Varsha Yadav	PGT	M.A (Geography), B.Ed
9	Kavita	PGT	M.A (Political Science), B.Ed, D.Ed,
10	Rekha	PGT	M.Sc. (Home Science), B.Ed

11	Sunita Jakhar	PGT	M.A Hindi & Sanskrit, B.Ed,
12	Purshottam kumar	PGT	M.A (English), B.Ed
13	Kashish	PGT	BBA, M.A (Economics)
14	Narendra Ranwa	PGT	M.Sc. B.Ed.
15	Dharmendra Singh	PGT	M.A. B.Ed.
16	Anshul	PGT	BCA, M.Sc, B.Ed
17	Seema	PGT	M.A (History), B.Ed,
18	Sonika	TGT	B.Tech (CSE)
19	Pramod Kumar	TGT	M.A, B.Ed (Sanskrit & Hindi)
20	Dashrath Singh	TGT	M.A(English), B.Ed
21	Nishu Kumari	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
22	Nitish Kumar	TGT	B.Sc. B.Ed.
23	Manisha	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
24	Savita	TGT	M.A Hindi, B.Ed
25	Neha	TGT	M.A Economics, B.Ed
26	Rubi	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
27	Sumitra Bagaria	TGT	M.Sc. B.Ed.
28	Durga Prasad	TGT	M.A. B.Ed.
29	Sandeep Sunda	TGT	M.Sc. B.Ed.
30	Dayawanti	PRT	B.A, D.Ed.
31	Seema	PRT	B.A, D.Ed.
32	Anuradha	PRT	B.A, M.A
33	Aarti	PRT	B.Com, M.Com
34	Lalita	PRT	B.A,D.Ed.
35	Komal	PRT	B.C.A

36	Komal	PRT	B.A, M.A
37	Savita Rani	PRT	M.Com,D.Ed.
38	Neelam	PRT	12th, NTT
39	Chahat	PRT	B.A, NTT B.Ed
40	Reena	Wellness Teacher	B.A, B.Ed
41	Sunita	Special Education	BSTC D.Ed.
42	Aman	Clerk	BCA
43	Hari Shankar	Librarian	B.Lib.I.Sc
44			
45			
46			
47			
48			
49			
50			
51			